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Western USDA Forest Service planning contacts: 
Unit Name Role/Title Email/Phone 

R1, Regional Office Tim Garcia Forest Supervisor 406-329-3250/ 
tgarcia@fs.fed.us  

R2, Regional Office Lisa Timchak Forest Supervisor 307-578-5187/ 
ltimchak@fs.fed.us  

R3, Regional Office Steve Best Forest Supervisor 928-333-6300/ 
sbest@fs.fed.us  

R4, Regional Office Cecilia R. 
Seesholtz 

Forest Supervisor 208-373-4102/ 
cseesholtz@fs.fed.us  

R5, Regional Office Jermone E. Perez Forest Supervisor 626-574-5216/ 
jperez@fs.fed.us  

R6, Regional Office John Allen Forest Supervisor 541-383-5512/ 
jallen@fs.fed.us  

R10, Regional Office Sharon 
LaBrecque 

Deputy Forest 
Supervisor/Acting Forest 
Supervisor 

907-743-9516/ 
slabrecque@fs.fed.us  

Lauara Jo West National Forest Annette Fredette Planning Coordinator 928-226-4684/ 
afredette@fs.fed.us  

Kerwin Dewberry National 
Forest 

Christine Thiel Natural Resources/Planning 
Staff Officer 

520-388-8351/ 
cthiel@fs.fed.us  

Apache-Sitgreaves National 
Forest 

Steve Best Forest Supervisor 928-333-6300/ 
sbest@fs.fed.us  

Gila National Forest (NM) Adam Mendonca Forest Supervisor 575-388-8304/ 
amendonca@fs.fed.us  

Lincoln National Forest (NM Travis Moseley Forest Supervisor 575-434-7306/ 
tmoseley@fs.fed.us  

Carson National Forest (NM) Audrey Kuykendall Planning Staff 575-758-6212/ 
akuykendall@fs.fed.us   

Cibola National Forest (NM) Champe Green Forest Planner 505-346-3889/ 
champegreen@fs.fed.us  

Santa Fe National Forest (NM)    
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Unit Name Role/Title Email/Phone 

National Forests in California Angela Lodven Lead for State Forest Action 
Plan-CA National Forests 

916-653-7958 

National Forests in Nevada Leslie Morefield Nevada / Utah Land 
Adjustment Zone Team 
Leader 

775-352-1250/ 
lmorefield@fs.fed.us  

Salmon-Challis (ID) Vacant  Forest Planner 208-756-5102  

Nez Perce Clearwater National 
Forests (ID) 

Joyce Thompson  Planning and PIO Staff 
Officer 

208-935-4273/ 
joycethompson@fs.fed.
us 

Idaho Panhandle National Forest Vacant Restoration, 
Implementation 

208-765-7380 

Ashley National Forest (UT) Cathleen Neelan Forest Plan Revision Team 
Leader 

435-781-5160/ 
cneelan@fs.fed.us  

Dixie NF (UT) Angelita S. Bulletts Forest Supervisor 435-865-3700/ 
asbulletts@fs.fed.us  

Uinta-Wasatch-Cache Vacant    

Fishlake NF (UT) Vacant Ecosystems and Resource 
Staff Officer 

435-896-1050 

Manti-La Sal NF (UT) Tami Conner Planning Group Leader 435-636-3504/ 
tamiconner@fs.fed.us  

National Forests in Nebraska Jack Isaacs Forests & Grasslands 
Supervisor 

308-432-0315/ 
jisaacs@fs.fed.us  

Arapaho and Roosevelt NFs, and 
Pawnee NG National Forest (CO) 

Sarah Beck Forest Planner 970-295-6616/ 
sebeck@fs.fed.us  

Grand Mesa, Uncompahgre, and 
Gunnison NFs (CO) 

Shane Walker Planning & Information Staff 
Officer 

970-589-9207 

Rio Grande National Forest (CO) Judi Perez Forest Planner 719-852-6215/ 
japerez@fs.fed.us  

San Juan National Forest Julie Coleman Acting Staff Officer, Planning 
and Public Service/Lands 

970-385-1240/ 
jacoleman@fs.fed.us  

Custer Gallatin National Forest 
(MT) 

Virginia Kelly Forest Plan Revision Team 
Lead 

406-587-6704/ 
vkelly@fs.fed.us  
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Unit Name Role/Title Email/Phone 

Bitterroot National Forest (MT)    

Beaverhead-Deerlodge National 
Forest (MT) 

Elizabeth 
Herrmann 

Planning & Resource Staff 
Officer 

406-683-3900/ 
eherrman@fs.fed.us  

Flathead National Forest (MT) Robert Carlin Ecosystem Assessment 
Planning 

406-758-5322/ 
rcarlin@fs.fed.us  

Helena-Lewis and Clark National 
Forest (MT) 

Sara Mayben Planning/GIS/Budget Staff 
Officer 

406-791-7726/ 
smayben@fs.fed.us  

Kootenai National Forest (MT)    

Lolo National Forest (MT) Greg Gustina Planning and Preparation 406-329-3809/ 
ggustina@fs.fed.us  

Dakota Prairie Grasslands Vacant Planning Staff Officer 701-989-7319 

Bighorn NF (WY) Christopher Jones Planning staff officer 307-674-2614/ 
christopherdjones@fs.fe
d.us  

Medicine Bow and Routt NFs 
and Thunder Basin NGL (WY) 

Melissa M. 
Martin 

Planning and Information 
Staff Officer 

307-745-2371/ 
mmmartin@fs.fed.us  

Shoshone NF (WY) Casey McQuiston Resource / Planning Officer 307-578-5134/ 
cmcquinton@fs.fed.us  

Bridger-Teton (WY) John Russell Planning/Lands Staff Officer 307-739-5560/ 
johnrussell@fs.fed.us  

Kansas NFs: see Colorado    

Black Hills National Forests (SD) Brian Jackson Natural Resources Staff 
Officer 

605-673-9206/ 
brianjackson@fs.fed.us  

National Forests in North 
Dakota: see Idaho and Montana 

   

Colville National Forest (WA) Rodney Smoldon Forest Supervisor 509-684-7015/ 
rsmolden@fs.fed.us  

Mt. Baker-Snoqualmie NF (WA) Deborah Konnoff Ecosystems and Strategic 
Planning 

425-783-6030/ 
dkonnoff@fs.fed.us  

Gifford Pinchot National Forest 
(WA) 

Gina Owens Forest Supervisor 360-891-5100/ 
gowens@fs.fed.us  
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Unit Name Role/Title Email/Phone 

Okanogan/Wenatchee NF (WA) Teri Tucker Resource and Planning 509-664-9332/ 
teresatucker@fs.fed.us  

Olympic National Forest (WA)    

Wallowa-Whitman NF (OR)    

Willamette National Forest (OR)    

Malheur National Forest (OR) Amy Unthank Planning and Natural 
Resources Staff Officer 

541-575-3041/ 
aunthank@fs.fed.us  

Umpqua National Forest (OR) Vacant Planning, Products, Timber, 
Ecology and Natural 
Resources 

541-957-3457 

Tongas National Forest (AK) Cathy Tighe Planning Staff Officer 907-228-6340/ 
ctighe@fs.fed.us  

Chugach National Forest (AK) Deyna Kuntzsch Resources and Planning 
Staff Officer 

907-743-9517/ 
dkuntzsch@fs.fed.us  

 

Western state forestry agency planning contacts: 
Agency Name Role Email Phone 

American Samoa Division of 
Forestry 

Denis Sene Jr. Territorial Forester denis_senejr@yahoo.com  Int’l 

Alaska Division of Forestry/USFS 

 

Dave P. Harris State & Private 
Forestry—Planning 

dpharris@fs.fed.us 907-586-7875 

Arizona State Forestry Division  Joe Brant Office of the State 
Fire Marshal - Plans 

jbrant@dffm.az.gov  

California Department of 
Forestry and Fire Protection  

Helge Eng Deputy Director, 
Resource 
Management 

Helge.eng@fire.ca.gov 916-616-0192 

Colorado State Forest Service  Jeff Underhill Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

Jeffrey.Underhill@colostat
e.edu 
 

970-491-8064 

Federated States of Micronesia 
Agriculture & Forestry Unit, 
Department of Resources and 
Development 

 
Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

  



5 
 

Guam Forestry & Soil Resources 
Division 

 
Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

  

Hawaii Division of Forestry & 
Wildlife 

Irene Sprecher 
Bob Hauff 

Leads for State Forest 
Action Plan 

Irene.m.sprecher@hawaii.g
ov 
Robert.d.hauff@hawaii.gov 

808-587-4167 

Idaho Department of Lands Bill Haagenson Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

whaagenson@idl.idaho.gov 208-334-0276 

Kansas Forest Service Bob Atchison Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

atchison@ksu.edu 785-532-3310 

Montana Department of Natural 
Resources and Conservation 

Jessica Brown 
Thiel 

Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan/ Forest 
Management Planner 

jessicabrownthiel@mt.gov 406-542-4314 

Nebraska Forest Service Steven Jara Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

sjara2@unl.edu  
 

Nevada Division of Forestry Ryan Shane Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

rshane@forestry.nv.gov 775-684-2500 

New Mexico State Forestry 
Division 

Andrew 
Frederick 

Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

 
505-476-3343 

North Dakota Forest Service  Thomas Claeys Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

Thomas.claeys@ndsu.edu 701-328-9945 

Northern Mariana Islands CNMI 
Forestry 

 Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

  

Oregon Department of Forestry Al DeVos Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

Al.devos@oregon.gov 503-945-7341 

Palau Agriculture & Forestry  Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

  

Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Ministry of Resources and 
Development 

 Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

  

South Dakota Department of 
Agriculture, Conservation & 
Forestry 

Marcus 
Warnke 

Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

Marcus.Warnke@state.sd.
us 

605-394-2663 

Utah Division of Forestry, Fire & 
State Lands 

Gerry Gray Lead for State Forest 
Action Plan 

ggray@utah.gov 801-538-5460 
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Washington Department of 
Natural Resources 

George 
Geissler 

State Forester and 
Forest Action Plan 
Lead 

george.geissler@dnr.wa.go
v 

360-902-1684 

Wyoming State Forestry Division Aaron Lumley Assistant State 
Forester 

aaron.lumley@wyo.gov 307-777-5659 

 


